APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

April 2, 2024

The Secretary, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE) National Stock Exchange, Phiroze Jheejheebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code - 508869 ISIN INE437A01024

The Secretary, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051. Scrip Code-**APOLLOHOSP ISIN INE437A01024**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Completion of tenure of Independent Director.

This is to inform you that as per the terms of appointment, Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee (DIN: 00008933), completed his second term as an Independent Director of Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited ('the Company') as of 31st March 2024 and consequently ceased to be an Independent Director and a Member of the Board of Directors of the Company effective from the closing hours of 31st March 2024.

The Board of Directors of the Company placed on record its appreciation for the valuable contributions and guidance provided by Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee during his tenure.

We would like to further inform you that even after the cessation of office of Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee as an Independent Director of the Company, the Company would continue to be in compliance with the requirements of Regulation 17(1) of the SEBI LODR.

Requisite details as per SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed as Annexure I.



IS/ISO 9001: 2000

: 044 - 2829 0956 / 3896 / 6681 Tel

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email : investor.relations@apollohospitals.com

Website: www.apollohospitals.com

APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

In view of the completion of tenure of Directorship of Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee, the following committees are reconstituted with effect from 1st April, 2024:

a) Audit Committee

S.No	Name	Designation	Category
1	Mr. M B N Rao	Chairman	Non Executive Independent Director
2	Ms. V. Kavitha Dutt	Member	Non Executive Independent Director
3	Mr. Som Mittal	Member	Non Executive Independent Director

b) Nomination & Remuneration Committee

S.No	Name	Designation	Category
1	Dr. Murali Doraiswamy	Chairman	Non Executive Independent Director
2	Mr. MBN Rao	Member	Non Executive Independent Director
3	Ms. Rama Bijapurkar	Member	Non Executive Independent Director

Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee was appointed as an Independent Director on the Board of Apollo Healthco Limited, an unlisted material subsidiary of the Company. Consequent to the cessation of his office of directorship as an Independent Director in Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited with effect from the closing hours of 31st March 2024, Mrs. Kavitha Dutt (DIN:00139274) has been appointed as an Independent Director on the Board of Apollo Healthco Limited, in compliance with Regulation 24 of SEBI LODR.

The disclosure is also being made available on the Company's website at www.apollohospitals.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED

S.M. KRISHNAN

Sr. VICE PRESIDENT - FINANCE AND COMPANY SECRETARY

CHENNAI MINORY & CHENNAI

IS/ISO 9001: 2000

Tel : 044 - 2829 0956 / 3896 / 6681

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email: investor.relations@apollohospitals.com

Website: www.apollohospitals.com

APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Apollo HOSPITALS

CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023:

Sr.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Independent Director / Senior Management Personnel	Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee Independent Director
2.	Reason for change	Cessation of office consequent to completion of tenure as an Independent Director
3.	Date of Appointment /cessation and terms of appointment	Closing hours of 31st March 2024
4.	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	NA
5.	Disclosure of relationships between directors	NA



Sertifran

IS/ISO 9001: 2000

Email : investor.relations@apollohospitals.com Website : www.apollohospitals.com